Gardco LED wall sconce 121 offers distinction through its styling, powerful
optical design, array of distributions, and impressive selection of control
possibilities. Designed to add an element of style to your application by
pairing straight lines with rounded edges, the form of the 121 is timeless, yet
contemporary, and will complement a wide assortment of architectural styles
and designs, while delivering high light levels and functional distributions.
121 sconces are available in Type 2, 3, and 4 distributions, and provide output
of up to 12,400 lumens. Energy saving control options help to increase energy
savings and offer California Title 24 compliance. Emergency Battery Backup
option available for path-of-egress and is integral to the luminaire.
Ordering guide Example: 121-32L-700-NW-G4-3-120-BL-IMRI2-BZ
Prefix
121
Number of LEDs Drive Current LED Color-Generation Distribution Emergency Voltage
121	 LED wall sconce 16L	 16 LEDs
(1 module)
200	 200 mA
400	 400 mA
530	 530 mA
700	 700 mA
1000	 1000 mA
1200	 1200 mA
CW-G4	 Cool White 5000K,
70 CRI Generation 4
NW-G4	 Neutral White 4000K,
70 CRI Generation 4
WW-G4	 Warm White 3000K,
70 CRI Generation 4
WY-G4	 Warm Yellow 2700K,
80 CRI Generation 4 2
BW-G4	 Balanced White 3500K
80CRI Generation 4 2
AM-G4	 Direct Amber (590nm)
Generation 4 2
2	 Type 2
3	 Type 3
4	 Type 4
EBPC	 Emergency
Battery Pack
Cold Weather 1,3,12
Leave blank to omit an
emergency option
UNV	 120-277V
HVU	 347-480V
120	 120V
208	 208V
240	 240V
277	 277V
347	 347V
480	 480V
32L	 32 LEDs
(2 modules)
530	 530 mA
700	 700 mA
1000	 1000 mA
Options
FinishDimming controls Motion sensing lens Photo sensing Options
DD	 0-10V External dimming (controls by
others) 4
DCC	 Dual Circuit Control 4,5,6,9
FAWS	 Field Adjustable Wattage 4,5
DynaDimmer: Automatic Profile Dimming 4,7
CS50	 Security 50% Dimming, 7 hours
CM50	 Median 50% Dimming, 8 hours
CS30	 Security 30% Dimming, 7 hours
CM30	 Median 30% Dimming, 8 hours
PCB	 Photocontrol
Button 7,8
Fusing
F1	 �Single (120,
277, 347VAC) 8
F2	 �Double (208, 240, 480VAC) 8
F3	 �Canadian Double Pull (208, 240,
480VAC) 8
Surge Protection
(10kA standard)
SP2	 Increased 20kA
BAC13	 Meets the requirements of the
Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA)
BABAF13	 Meets the requirements of the
Build America Buy America Act

Lumen Outputs  by Optic Type
Avg. System Watts Type 2 Type 3 Type 4
Ordering Code LED Qty
LED Current
(mA)
Color Temp.
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
121-16L-200-NW-G4-x-EBPC 16 200 5000 12 14 1500 1654 1387 1510 1391 1543
121-16L-400-NW-G4-x-EBPC 16 400 5000 22 14 2862 1654 2647 1510 2654 1543
121-16L-530-NW-G4-x-EBPC 16 530 5000 28 14 3465 1654 3205 1510 3214 1543
121-16L-700-NW-G4-x-EBPC 16 700 5000 38 14 4546 1654 4206 1510 4217 1543
3000K LED Wattage and Lumen Values
4000K LED Wattage and Lumen Values
5000K LED Wattage and Lumen Values
LED Wattage and Lumen Values (Emergency Mode)
Ordering Code
LED
Qty
LED Current
(mA)
Color
Temp.
Average System
Watts (W)
Type 2 Type 3 Type 4
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
121-16L-200-WW-G4-x 16 200 3000 12 1350 109 B0-U0-G1 1248 101 B0-U0-G1 1252 101 B0-U0-G1
121-16L-400-WW-G4-x 16 400 3000 22 2576 116 B1-U0-G0 2382 107 B1-U0-G0 2389 108 B1-U0-G0
121-16L-530-WW-G4-x 16 530 3000 28 3119 111 B1-U0-G0 2885 103 B1-U0-G1 2893 103 B1-U0-G1
121-16L-700-WW-G4-x 16 700 3000 38 4091 107 B1-U0-G1 3785 99 B1-U0-G1 3795 99 B1-U0-G1
121-16L-1000-WW-G4-x 16 1000 3000 55 5313 97 B2-U0-G1 4915 90 B1-U0-G1 4928 90 B1-U0-G2
121-16L-1200-WW-G4-x 16 1200 3000 66 5935 90 B2-U0-G1 5490 84 B1-U0-G2 5505 84 B1-U0-G2
121-32L-530-WW-G4-x 32 530 3000 52 6551 126 B2-U0-G1 6061 117 B1-U0-G2 6076 117 B1-U0-G2
121-32L-700-WW-G4-x 32 700 3000 70 8336 119 B2-U0-G1 7711 110 B1-U0-G2 7732 110 B1-U0-G2
121-32L-1000-WW-G4-x 32 1000 3000 107 11179 105 B3-U0-G2 10341 97 B2-U0-G2 10369 97 B2-U0-G2
Ordering Code
LED
Qty
LED Current

Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
121-16L-200-NW-G4-x 16 200 4000 12 1500 121 B0-U0-G1 1387 112 B0-U0-G1 1391 112 B0-U0-G1
121-16L-400-NW-G4-x 16 400 4000 22 2862 129 B1-U0-G0 2647 119 B1-U0-G0 2654 120 B1-U0-G0
121-16L-530-NW-G4-x 16 530 4000 28 3465 123 B1-U0-G0 3205 114 B1-U0-G1 3214 114 B1-U0-G1
121-16L-700-NW-G4-x 16 700 4000 38 4546 118 B1-U0-G1 4206 110 B1-U0-G1 4217 110 B1-U0-G1
121-16L-1000-NW-G4-x 16 1000 4000 55 5903 108 B2-U0-G1 5461 100 B1-U0-G2 5476 100 B1-U0-G2
121-16L-1200-NW-G4-x 16 1200 4000 66 6594 101 B2-U0-G1 6100 93 B1-U0-G2 6117 93 B1-U0-G2
121-32L-530-NW-G4-x 32 530 4000 52 7279 140 B2-U0-G1 6734 130 B1-U0-G2 6751 130 B1-U0-G2
121-32L-700-NW-G4-x 32 700 4000 70 9262 132 B2-U0-G1 8568 122 B1-U0-G2 8591 122 B2-U0-G2
121-32L-1000-NW-G4-x 32 1000 4000 107 12421 116 B3-U0-G2 11490 108 B2-U0-G2 11521 108 B2-U0-G2
Ordering Code
LED
Qty
LED Current

(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
121-16L-200-CW-G4-x 16 200 5000 12 1500 121 B0-U0-G1 1387 112 B0-U0-G1 1391 112 B0-U0-G1
121-16L-400-CW-G4-x 16 400 5000 22 2862 129 B1-U0-G0 2647 119 B1-U0-G0 2654 120 B1-U0-G0
121-16L-530-CW-G4-x 16 530 5000 28 3465 123 B1-U0-G0 3205 114 B1-U0-G1 3214 114 B1-U0-G1
121-16L-700-CW-G4-x 16 700 5000 38 4546 118 B1-U0-G1 4206 110 B1-U0-G1 4217 110 B1-U0-G1
121-16L-1000-CW-G4-x 16 1000 5000 55 5903 108 B2-U0-G1 5461 100 B1-U0-G2 5476 100 B1-U0-G2
121-16L-1200-CW-G4-x 16 1200 5000 66 6594 101 B2-U0-G1 6100 93 B1-U0-G2 6117 93 B1-U0-G2
121-32L-530-CW-G4-x 32 530 5000 52 7279 140 B2-U0-G1 6734 130 B1-U0-G2 6751 130 B1-U0-G2
121-32L-700-CW-G4-x 32 700 5000 70 9262 132 B2-U0-G1 8568 122 B1-U0-G2 8591 122 B2-U0-G2
121-32L-1000-CW-G4-x 32 1000 5000 107 12421 116 B3-U0-G2 11490 108 B2-U0-G2 11521 108 B2-U0-G2
Values from photometric tests performed in accordance with IESNA LM-79 and are representative of the configurations shown. Actual performance may vary due to installation and
environmental variables, LED and driver tolerances, and field measurement considerations. It is highly recommended to confirm performance with a photometric layout.
NOTE: Some data may be scaled based on tests of similar (but not identical) luminaires. Contact factory for configurations not shown.
For emergency EBPC option, published values are based on initial lumens.